

State Bank of India VS Mahabir

Present::- Shri Vishnu Goyal, counsel for plaintiff.

Notice issued to defendant received back served, but none has appeared on his behalf. Case called several times since morning but none has appeared on behalf of defendant. Waited sufficiently. Further wait is not justified. It is already 3:00 PM. Hence, defendant is hereby proceeded against exparte. Now to come up on 20.04.2023 for exparte evidence of plaintiff, at own responsibility.

Date of Order:23.02.2023

Seema, Steno-III

(Sanjeev Kajla)
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Hansi/UID NO . HR0357