

CNR No: HRHSA00009252022

CIS No: CS-809-2022

Anil Kumar VS Krishan Kumar etc.

Present: Sh. Parveen Mittal Advocate for the plaintiff.

**Defendant no. 1 proceeded against exparte.**

Notice issued to defendant no. 2 not received back. Let,  
fresh notice to defendatn no. 2 be again issued for 04.10.2023. **Status-  
quo already granted is extended till then.**

Date of Order: 14.08.2023

Umesh Rani, Stenographer III

(Kumari Jyoti)

Civil Judge(Jr. Divn.), Hansi

UID NO. HR0463