

CNR No. HRHSA00009392022

CIS No. CS-818-2022

State Bank of India Vs Santosh

Present: Sh. Vishnu Goyal and Sh. Lakshay Goyal ld. counsels for  
plaintiff.  
Defendant already ex parte vide order dated 02.02.2023.

Exparte arguments heard. Judgment pronounced. Vide my  
separate judgment of even date, suit has been **decreed exparte with  
costs**. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly. Original unexhibited  
documents be returned to the plaintiff bank as per rules after retaining  
the photocopy of the same on the file for record. The amount lying  
undisbursed, if any be disbursed as per rules. Summoned file, if any be  
detached and sent to the quarter concerned. File be consigned to the  
record room, after due compliance.

Date of Order: 28-11-2024  
*Twinkle Stenographer Gr. II*

(Rakesh Kumar)  
Civil Judge (Junior Division)  
Hansi/UID NO . HR0448