

CNR No.HRHSA0-000925-2022 CIS No.CS-809-2022.

Anil Kumar Vs. Krishan Kumar etc.

Present: Shri Parveen Mittal, Advocate for plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 ex parte vide order dated 24.04.2023.
Defendant No.2 ex parte vide order dated 16.05.2024.

Ex parte arguments heard. Now to come upon for order after
lunch today itself.

Date of Order: 16.04.2025
Puneet Kumar, Stenographer III

(Vikash)
Civil Judge (Junior Division), Hansi
UID NO. HR0440

Present: Shri Parveen Mittal, Advocate for plaintiff.
Defendant No.1 ex parte vide order dated 24.04.2023.
Defendant No.2 ex parte vide order dated 16.05.2024.

File again put up after lunch. Order pronounced. Vide my separate judgment of even date, suit of the plaintiff has been **decreed** ex parte with costs. Decree sheet be drawn accordingly. File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Date of Order: 16.04.2025
Puneet Kumar, Stenographer III

(Vikash)
Civil Judge (Junior Division), Hansi
UID NO. HR0440